

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, दरभंगा-2

पत्रांक...666...

दिनांक 02/05/2023

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमण्डल, दरभंगा-2

सेवा में,

नोडल पदाधिकारी,
MMGSY
बिहार, पटना।

विषय:-

MMGSY अन्तर्गत (i)Mahto tola to Sekh Tola & (ii) Damodri Pokhar to Jageshwar Yadvav House पथों का ऑनलाईन MIS पर एकरारनामा की राशि का सुधार करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक संबंध में सूचित करना है कि विषयांकित दोनो पथों का ऑनलाईन MIS पर एकरारनामा की राशि टंकण भूल के कारण गलत अंकित हो गया है, जिसके कारण उक्त पथों का राशि अधियाचना करने में कठिनाई हो रही है, साथ ही अद्यतन दोनो पथों Finalized भी हो चुका है।

अतः श्रीमान् से अनुरोध है कि निम्न दोनो पथों को De-Finalized करने की कृपा की जाय ताकि पुनः विधिवत् अधियाचना प्रपत्र एवं अंकित मापीपुस्त अपलोड किया जा सके जिसकी विवरणी निम्नवत् है :-

Sl. No	Project ID	F. Year	Road Name	Contractor Name	Length	पूर्व से अपलोडेड Agreement Main Work Amount (Lac)	पूर्व से अपलोडेड Maint.. Work Amount (Lac)	अद्यतन अपलोड करना है Agreement Main Work Amount (Lac)	अद्यतन अपलोड करना है Maint.. Work Amount (Lac)
1	3190930130223	2020-21	Mahto tola to Sekh Tola	Deepak Kumar	0.720	44.63690	6.11011	47.73912	6.25647
2	3190930130255	2020-21	Damodri Pokhar to Jageshwar Yadvav House	Deepak Kumar	0.890	41.09445	9.60356	50.04714	9.78817

अतः - अग्र - Copy

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमण्डल, दरभंगा-2



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION, DARBHANGA-2

Standard Form of Agreement

Agreement No. 05 S.B.D/20.2.1.2022.....(MMGSY-5.9)

LENGTH - 0.720 M.

NAME OF WORK:- Construction With Maintenance of Work From
Mahto Tola to Sekh Tola in Jale Block (Tender ID-99497)

NAME OF AGENCY:- Sri Deepak Kumar, At-Azad Colony Road No-01,
Maripur, Distt-Muzaffarpur (Bid ID-428263)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 59,99,517.00 (Rs. Fifty Nine Lakh Ninety Nine
Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen) Only.

Agreement Value:- Rs. 53,99,559.00 (Rs. Fifty Three Lakh Ninety Nine
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Nine) Only.

Rate:- 10.00 (Ten Decimal Zero Paisa) % Below From B.O.O Rate

Date of Start:- 4-5-2021

Date of Completion :- 3.2.2022

Performance Security Amount:- 1,21,000:00

Additional Performance Security Amount:- 2,03,000:00

9/12/21
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division, Darbhanga-2
12/5/21

Deepak Kumar

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000



बिहार-BIHAR

4632 4.3.21

डिपक कुमार सि। अशोक चरण सिंह
अधीन

AE 850287

भाजाड मौलतीदास
कम। पावर हाउस
काजीमोहम्मद

1000/ 9/12/21 य. सि

Standard Form of Agreement (MMGSY)

10.00 (Ten Decimal Zero Paisa) % Below From B.O.O Rate

Notes on Standard Form of Agreement.

The Agreement should incorporate any corrections of modifications to the Bid resulting from corrections of errors (Instructions to Bidders. Clause 26)

Agreement No. 05 SBD/2021 2022

This agreement, made the 12th day of may, 2021 Between Executive Engineer R.W.D (W) Division, Darbhanga-2 of the one part, and Sri Deepak Kumar, At-Azad Colony Road No-01, Maripur, Distt-Muzaffarpur (Bid ID-428263) (hereinafter called "contractor" of the other part) Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor Construction With Maintenance of Work From Mahto Tola to Sekh Tola in Jale Block (Tender ID-99497) and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the Execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at cost of Rs. 53,99,559.00 (Rs. Fifty Three Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Nine) Only.

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Division
Darbhanga-2

12/05/21

Deepak Kumar

अधीक्षण अभियन्ता का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, दरभंगा।
Email Id.-serwddarbhangacircle@gmail.com

पत्रांक- 546/2021

दिनांक- 05-03-2021

प्रेषक,

ई0 अनिल कुमार,
अधीक्षण अभियन्ता,

सेवा में,

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, दरभंगा-2

विषय:-

MMGSY योजनान्तर्गत Mahto Tola to Sekh Tola (Tender Id-99497) पथ निर्माण कार्य का निविदा स्वीकृति के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:-

महाशय,

आपका पत्रांक-343 अनु0, दिनांक-26.02.2021

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र से उपलब्ध कराये गये विषयाधीन कार्य के निविदा अभिलेख के आधार पर वित्तीय बीड में सफल योग्य न्यूनतम निविदाकार Deepak Kumar (Bid ID-428263) को उनके निविदित दर B.O.Q. दर से 10.00 (दस) प्रतिशत कम दर पर अद्यतन प्रचलित सभी करों सहित मो0-53,99,559=00 (तिरपन लाख निन्यानवे हजार पाँच सौ उनसठ) रुपया मात्र की लागत पर कार्य आवंटित कर स्वीकृत निविदा एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी मूल में संलग्न कर आगे की कार्रवाई हेतु संलग्न किया जा रहा है।

- निविदा की स्वीकृति सिर्फ इसी कार्य के लिए है, जो भविष्य में पूर्वोदाहरण नहीं होगा। संवेदक से एक सप्ताह के अंदर एकरारनामा की कार्रवाई नियमानुसार सम्पन्न करेंगे।
- कार्यपालक अभियन्ता संवेदक के द्वारा एकरारनामा के लिए जमा की गई राशि एवं निविदा के साथ जमा किये गये संबंधित एन0एस0सी0/पासबुक आदि का सत्यापन संबंधित डाकघर से कराकर प्रमंडलीय कार्यालय में अभिलेखित करेंगे एवं कार्यादेश निर्गत करने के पूर्व अग्रधन की राशि के सत्यापन से संबंधित कागजात अधोहस्ताक्षरी कार्यालय को उपलब्ध कराया जाना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
- एकरारनामा के पूर्व निविदा सूचना के अनुसार सभी वांछित कागजातों की अद्यतन स्वच्छ एवं सत्यापित प्रति निश्चित रूप से प्राप्त कर लिया जायेगा।
- कार्यपालक अभियन्ता अग्रेत्तर कार्रवाई से पूर्व भली-भाँति आश्वस्त हो लेंगे के पथ का हस्तांतरण हेतु विभाग द्वारा अनापत्ति प्रमाण-पत्र निर्गत नहीं किया गया है।
- कार्य में व्यवहृत सामग्रियों का दर प्राक्कलन में स्वीकृत लीड के आधार पर दिया गया है, कार्य कराते समय अगर इसमें कमी पाई जाती है तो उसके दर में सापेक्ष कमी कर दी जाएगी।
- इस कार्य के संबंध में निर्गत प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति एवं प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति तथा निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना में उल्लेखित शर्त एकरारनामा का भाग होगा, जिसे विशेष शर्त में जोड़कर संवेदक के साथ एकरारनामा किया जायेगा।
- अनुमोदित किये गये तुलनात्मक विवरणी के प्रत्येक बिन्दु की जाँच अपने स्तर से स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं त्रुटि पाये जाने की स्थिति में वस्तुस्थिति से तत्क्षण अधोहस्ताक्षरी को अवगत करायेगें। त्रुटि के सुधारोपरांत ही एकरारनामा की कार्रवाई की जायेगी।
- एकरारनामा के समय प्रत्येक मद के भाषा की शुद्धता की जाँच कार्यपालक अभियन्ता स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं यह सुनिश्चित करेंगे कि इसमें कोई त्रुटि न हो।
- कार्यारम्भ के पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियन्ता कार्य स्थल के निरीक्षोपरांत स्थल की स्थिति एवं प्राक्कलन में किये गये उपबंध से पूरी तरह आश्वस्त हो लेंगे एवं प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति तथा प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति के अग्रसारण प्रारूप में दिये गये निदेश का अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करायेगें।
- कार्यादेश निर्गत करने के पूर्व संबंधित संवेदक से एकरारित अवधि के अंदर कार्य समाप्त करने हेतु विस्तृत मदवार कार्य प्रोग्राम प्राप्त कर ही एकरारनामा करना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
- कार्य में प्रयुक्त सामग्रियों के संदर्भ में नियमानुसार खनन विभाग से सत्यापन कराने के पश्चात् ही भुगतान की कार्रवाई करेंगे।

Deepak Kumar

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Dabhang-2

12/5/21

13. कार्यपालक अभियंता विशेष रूप से ध्यान देंगे कि कार्य मानक विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप निर्धारित अवधि के अंदर ही पूर्ण किया जाय। संपादित कार्य का गुणवत्ता जाँच प्रतिवेदन प्राप्त करने के पश्चात् ही भुगतान की कार्रवाई की जाय।
14. कार्य समाप्ति अवधि निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना के अनुसार होगी।
15. कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य आवंटित किये गये संवेदक से एक सप्ताह के अंदर एकरारनामा करना सुनिश्चित करेंगे। अन्यथा उनके अग्रधन की राशि जब्त कर ली जायेगी।
16. कार्य का प्रगति प्रतिवेदन प्रत्येक माह के सातवीं तारीख तक निश्चित रूप से अधोहस्ताक्षरी कार्यालय को समर्पित करेंगे।
17. सभी निविदा कागजात एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी की मूल प्रति आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु लौटाई जाती है। आप निविदा कागजातों एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी के जॉचोपरांत आवश्यक निदेशों को अपने स्तर से निर्गत करेंगे।
18. एकरारनामा के पूर्व निविदादाताओं द्वारा दिये गये कागजात का सत्यापन उनके मूल कागजात से मिलान कर लेंगे। साथ ही निदेश दिया जाता है कि संवेदक से वर्क प्रोग्राम तथा उनका कार्यक्षमता कुशलता एवं पूर्व से आवंटित कार्यों की प्रगति से संतुष्ट हो लें। संवेदक का नाम डिबार सूची में नहीं रहने के संदर्भ में अपने स्तर से संतुष्ट हो लेंगे।
19. इस निविदा की राशि में अगर कोई अंतर होता है तो इसकी सूचना तुरंत अधोहस्ताक्षरी कार्यालय को दी जाय।
20. कार्यपालक अभियंता एकरारनामा के पूर्व संवेदक का निबंधन संख्या, पूर्ण पता एवं दूरभाष संख्या कार्यादेश में अंकित करेंगे तथा इस कार्यालय को सूचित करेंगे।
21. परिमाण विपत्र की दर से कम दर उद्धृत करने वाले संवेदक से विभाग द्वारा पूर्व में निर्गत दिशा निर्देशों के आलोक में अतिरिक्त वांछित परफॉरमेंस सिक्विरीटी की राशि जमा कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
22. किसी भी परिस्थिति में निजी जमीन पर निर्माण नहीं कराया जाय।
23. कार्यपालक अभियंता संवेदक से खाली सीमेंट की बोरी एवं अलकतरा ड्रम की वसूली नियमानुसार सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
24. प्रत्येक 15 दिनों पर संवेदक से स्वहस्ताक्षरित विपत्र प्राप्त कर स्थल से मिलान कर मापी पुस्तिका में मापी दर्ज कर भुगतान सुनिश्चित करेंगे।

कृपया पत्र प्राप्ति की सूचना देंगे।

अनु०:-यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन,

20.03.21

अधीक्षण अभियन्ता,

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, दरभंगा।

4
5-3-21

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Darrang-5

Sl. No.	Description of work	Block : Jale		Estimated Rate		Length - 0.72 Km
		No. or Qty.	Unit	Figure	Words	
1	Setting Out as MORD Specification 100 Item Nos (i), (ii), (iii) & (iv) Construction of Reference & Working Benchmarks	1.00	nos	4056.56	Rupees Four Thousand Fifty Six And Paise Fifty Six Only	4056.56
2	Construction of Reference Pillars/Burjees	3.00	nos	1873.35	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Three And Paise Thirty Five Only	5620.05
3	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300 mm, removal of stumps of such trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable material to be used or auctioned, upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150 mm in thickness as per Technical Specification Clause 201. By Manual Means In area of non-thorny jungle	0.25	Hect	52970.33	Rupees Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy And Paise Thirty Three Only	13348.52
4	Excavation for roadwork in soil with hydraulic excavator of 0.9 cum bucket capacity including cutting and loading in tipper, trimming bottom and side slopes, in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross-sections, and transporting to the embankment location with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	37.50	Cum	75.57	Rupees Seventy Five And Paise Fifty Seven Only	2833.88
5	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to the site spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m & 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5. For 1000 m lead @ 30 %	253.46	Cum	190.36	Rupees One Hundred Ninety And Paise Thirty Six Only	48248.26
6	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to the site spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m & 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5. For 100 m lead @ 70 %	591.40	Cum	154.28	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Four And Paise Twenty Eight Only	91241.50
7	Construction of Subgrade Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	585.72	Cum	192.04	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Four Only	112481.67
8	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material (Crushed Stone Aggregates and Sand), spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in layer method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with three wheel 80-100 KN static roller capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. Grading I Material.	305.59	Cum	3072.07	Rupees Three Thousand Seventy Two And Paise Seven Only	938800.02

Order On Last Page

Suprintending Engineer

RWD Works Circle, Darbhanga

Darbhanga-2

Suprintending Engineer

	WBM Grading 3 Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hard packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 KN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	206.55	Cum	3827.60	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Seven And Paise Sixty Only	790590.78
	(A) By Manual Means	1377.00	Sqm	43.35	Rupees Forty Three And Paise Thirty Five Only	59692.95
10	Prime Coat (Low Porosity) Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502	1377.00	Sqm	14.83	Rupees Fourteen And Paise Eighty Three Only	20420.91
11	Tack Coat Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25-0.30kg per sqm on the prepared granular surfaces treated with primer & cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503.	1377.00	Sqm	216.81	Rupees Two Hundred Sixteen And Paise Eighty One Only	298547.37
12	Mix Seal Surfacing With Waste Plastic Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 KN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509	220.32	Cum	7269.35	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Nine And Paise Thirty Five Only	1601583.19
13	Cement Concrete Pavement M30 Construction of un-reinforced plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or any other type as per Clause 1501.2.2 M30 (Grade), coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS:383, maximum size of coarse aggregate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weight batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the formwork as per drawing), spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion construction joints, admixtures as approved, curing of concrete slabs for 14-days, using curing compound and construction joints, (where specified) and water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1501.				Rupees Four Hundred Seventy Nine And Paise Eighty Seven Only	86376.60
14	Hard Shouldering Laying brick soling layer on prepared sub-grade with brick on end edging according to lines, graded and cross-section shown on the drawing filling joints with sand and earth, spreading 25mm thick layer of earth over brick soling, watering and rolling the same with three wheel road roller 80-100 kn as per Technical specification Clause 412	180.00	Sqm	479.87	Only	4678.34
	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre stone/local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1703 Ordinary Kilometer Stone (Precast)	2.00	Each	2339.17	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Seventeen Only	1883.79
	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre stone/local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1703 200 m stone (Precast)	3.00	Each	627.93	Rupees Six Hundred Twenty Seven And Paise Ninety Three Only	

Order On Last Page

Suprintending Engineer

Amun, Wate Circle, Dardham, A

Supriya Kaur

Engineer
Division
Change-2

	MMGSY Sign Board Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORP specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5mm size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	3.00	Each	9624.22	Rupees Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Twenty Two Only	28872.66
18	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801. 600 mm equilateral & triangle.	6.00	Each	3661.52	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty One And Paise Fifty Two Only	21969.14
19	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801.600 mm side circle.	4.00	Each	4673.80	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Three And Paise Eighty Only	18695.20
20	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801.600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	2.00	Each	4570.18	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventy And Paise Eight Only Order On Last Page Supertending Engineer MMGSY Division Muzaffargarh	9140.36
21	Boundary Pillar Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	8.00	Each	530.00	Rupees Five Hundred Thirty And Paise Nine Only	4240.72
22	Planting of Trees and their Maintenance for one Year Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	32.00	No	842.62	Rupees Eight Hundred Forty Two And Paise Sixty Two Only	26963.84
23	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectorising Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface & Cement Concrete Pavement Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	144.00	Sqm	721.95	Rupees Seven Hundred Twenty One And Paise Ninety Five Only	103960.80
24	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a depth of 50m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	47.93	Cum	279.09	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Nine And Paise Nine Only	13376.78



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION, DARBHANGA-2

Standard Form of Agreement

Agreement No. 04 S.B.D/20.21..2022.....(MMGSY-5.4)
LENGTH - 0.890

NAME OF WORK:- Construction With Maintenance of Work From
Damodri Pokhar to Jageshwar Yadav House in
Singhwara Block (Tender ID-99508)

NAME OF AGENCY:- Sri Deepak Kumar, At-Azad Colony Road No-01,
Maripur, Distt-Muzaffarpur (Bid ID-428300)

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 63,05,072.00 (Rs. Sixty Three Lakh Five
Thousand Seventy two) Only.

Agreement Value:- Rs. 59,83,531.00 (Rs. Fifty Nine Lakh Eighty Three
Thousand Five Hundred Thirty One) Only.

Rate:- 05.10 (Five Decimal Ten Paise) % Below From B.O.O Rate

Date of Start:- 4.5.2021

Date of Completion :- 3.2.2022

Performance Security Amount:- 1,26,500:00

Additional Performance Security Amount:- 80,000:00

PAN → AMXPK 2619L

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division, Darbhanga-2
4/5/21

Deepak Kumar



बिहार BIHAR

4631 4.5.21

दिपक कुमार

AE 850286

अखिलेश्वर कुमार सिंह
आजाद कॉलोनी टोडरूपा
पब्लिक वर्क्स
काजीगोहा रोड

हस्ताक्षर
10000 9/5/21 50/31

Standard Form of Agreement (MMGSY)

05.10 (Five Decimal Ten Paise) % Below From B.O.Q Rate

Notes on Standard Form of Agreement.

The Agreement should incorporate any corrections of modifications to the Bid resulting from corrections of errors (Instructions to Bidders. Clause 26)

Agreement No. 04 SBD/2021-2022

This agreement, made the 4.5.21 day of may 2021 Between Executive Engineer R.W.D (W) Division, Darbhanga-2 of the one part, and Sri Deepak Kumar, At-Azad Colony Road No-01, Maripur, Distt-Muzaffarpur (Bid ID-428300) (hereinafter called "contractor" of the other part) Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor Construction With Maintenance of Work From Damodri Pokhar to Jageshwar Yadav House in Singhwara Block (Tender ID-99508) and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the Execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at cost of Rs. 59,83,531.00 (Rs. Fifty Nine Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty One) Only.

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Darbhanga-2

9/5/21

Deepak Kumar

अधीक्षण अभियन्ता का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, दरभंगा।
Email Id.-serwddarbhanga@circle@gmail.com

प्रेषक,

पत्रांक:- 468

दिनांक:- 22-02-2021

सेवा में,

ई0 अनिल कुमार,
अधीक्षण अभियन्ता,

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, दरभंगा-2

विषय:-

MMGSY योजनान्तर्गत Damodri Pikhar to Jageshwar Yadav House (Tender Id-99508) पथ निर्माण कार्य का निविदा स्वीकृति के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:-

आपका पत्रांक-243 अनु0, दिनांक-17.02.2021

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र से उपलब्ध कराये गये विषयाधीन कार्य के निविदा अभिलेख के आधार पर वित्तीय बीड में सफल योग्य न्यूनतम निविदाकार **Deepak Kumar (Bid ID-428300)** को उनके निविदित दर B.O.Q. दर से 05.10 प्रतिशत कम दर पर अद्यतन प्रचलित सभी करों सहित मो0-59,83,531=00 (उनसठ लाख तिरासी हजार पाँच सौ एकतीस) रुपया मात्र की लागत पर कार्य आवंटित कर स्वीकृत निविदा एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी मूल में संलग्न कर आगे की कार्रवाई हेतु संलग्न किया जा रहा है।

- निविदा की स्वीकृति सिर्फ इसी कार्य के लिए है, जो भविष्य में पूर्वोदाहरण नहीं होगा। संवेदक से एक सप्ताह के अंदर एकरारनामा की कार्रवाई नियमानुसार सम्पन्न करेंगे।
- कार्यपालक अभियन्ता संवेदक के द्वारा एकरारनामा के लिए जमा की गई राशि एवं निविदा के साथ जमा किये गये संबंधित एन0एस0सी0/पासबुक आदि का सत्यापन संबंधित डाकघर से कराकर प्रमंडलीय कार्यालय में अभिलेखित करेंगे एवं कार्यादेश निर्गत करने के पूर्व अग्रधन की राशि के सत्यापन से संबंधित कागजात अधोहस्ताक्षरी कार्यालय को उपलब्ध कराया जाना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
- एकरारनामा के पूर्व निविदा सूचना के अनुसार सभी वांछित कागजातों की अद्यतन स्वच्छ एवं सत्यापित प्रति निश्चित रूप से प्राप्त कर ली जायेगी।
- कार्यपालक अभियन्ता अग्रततर कार्रवाई से पूर्व भली-भाँति आश्वस्त हो लेंगे के पथ का हस्तांतरण हेतु विभाग द्वारा अनापत्ति प्रमाण-पत्र निर्गत नहीं किया गया है।
- कार्य में व्यवहृत सामग्रियों का दर प्राक्कलन में स्वीकृत लीड के आधार पर दिया गया है, कार्य कराते समय अगर इसमें कमी पाई जाती है तो उसके दर में सापेक्ष कमी कर दी जाएगी।
- इस कार्य के संबंध में निर्गत प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति एवं प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति तथा निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना में उल्लेखित शर्त एकरारनामा का भाग होगा, जिसे विशेष शर्त में जोड़कर संवेदक के साथ एकरारनामा किया जायेगा।
- अनुमोदित किये गये तुलनात्मक विवरणी के प्रत्येक बिन्दु की जाँच अपने स्तर से स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं त्रुटि पाये जाने की स्थिति में वस्तुस्थिति से तत्क्षण अधोहस्ताक्षरी को अवगत करायेगे। त्रुटि के सुधारोपरांत ही एकरारनामा की कार्रवाई की जायेगी।
- एकरारनामा के समय प्रत्येक मद के भाषा की शुद्धता की जाँच कार्यपालक अभियन्ता स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं यह सुनिश्चित करेंगे कि इसमें कोई त्रुटि न हो।
- कार्यारम्भ के पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियन्ता कार्य स्थल के निरीक्षोपरांत स्थल की स्थिति एवं प्राक्कलन में किये गये उपबंध से पूरी तरह आश्वस्त हो लेंगे एवं प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति तथा प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति के अग्रसारण प्रारूप में दिये गये निर्देश का अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करायेगे।
- कार्यादेश निर्गत करने के पूर्व संबंधित संवेदक से एकरारित अवधि के अंदर कार्य समाप्त करने हेतु विस्तृत मदवार कार्य प्रोग्राम प्राप्त कर ही एकरारनामा करना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
- कार्य में प्रयुक्त सामग्रियों के संदर्भ में नियमानुसार खनन विभाग से सत्यापन कराने के पश्चात् ही भुगतान की कार्रवाई करेंगे।

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Darbhanga-2

13. कार्यपालक अभियंता विशेष रूप से ध्यान दें कि कार्य मानक विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप निर्धारित अवधि के अंदर ही पूर्ण किया जाय। संपादित कार्य का गुणवत्ता जाँच प्रतिवेदन प्राप्त करने के पश्चात् ही भुगतान की कार्रवाई की जाय।
14. कार्य समाप्ति अवधि निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना के अनुसार होगी।
15. कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य आवंटित किये गये संवेदक से एक सप्ताह के अंदर एकरारनामा करना सुनिश्चित करेंगे। अन्यथा उनके अग्रधन की रशि जब्त कर ली जायेगी।
16. कार्य का प्रगति प्रतिवेदन प्रत्येक माह के सातवीं तारीख तक निश्चित रूप से अधोहस्ताक्षरी कार्यालय को समर्पित करेंगे।
17. सभी निविदा कागजात एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी की मूल प्रति आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु लौटाई जाती है। आप निविदा कागजातों एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी के जाँचोपरांत आवश्यक निदेशों को अपने स्तर से निर्गत करेंगे।
18. एकरारनामा के पूर्व निविदादाताओं द्वारा दिये गये कागजात का सत्यापन उनके मूल कागजात से मिलान कर लेंगे। साथ ही निदेश दिया जाता है कि संवेदक से वर्क प्रोग्राम तथा उनका कार्यक्षमता कुशलता एवं पूर्व से आवंटित कार्यों की प्रगति से संतुष्ट हो लें। संवेदक का नाम डिबार सूची में नहीं रहने के संदर्भ में अपने स्तर से संतुष्ट हो लेंगे।
19. इस निविदा की राशि में अगर कोई अंतर होता है तो इसकी सूचना तुरंत अधोहस्ताक्षरी कार्यालय को दी जाय।
20. कार्यपालक अभियंता एकरारनामा के पूर्व संवेदक का निबंधन संख्या, पूर्ण पता एवं दूरभाष संख्या कार्यादेश में अंकित करेंगे तथा इस कार्यालय को सूचित करेंगे।
21. परिमाण विपत्र की दर से कम दर उद्धृत करने वाले संवेदक से विभाग द्वारा पूर्व में निर्गत दिशा निर्देशों के आलोक में अतिरिक्त वांछित परफॉर्मेंस सिवियूरिटी की राशि जमा कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
22. किसी भी परिस्थिति में निजी जमीन पर निर्माण नहीं कराया जाय।
23. कार्यपालक अभियंता संवेदक से खाली सीमेंट की बोरी एवं अलकतरा ड्रम की वसूली नियमानुसार सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
24. प्रत्येक 15 दिनों पर संवेदक से स्वहस्ताक्षरित विपत्र प्राप्त कर स्थल से मिलान कर मापी पुस्तिका में मापी दर्ज कर भुगतान सुनिश्चित करेंगे।

कृपया पत्र प्राप्ति की सूचना देंगे।

अनु०:-यथोक्त।

विकासभाजन,

अधीक्षण अभियन्ता,

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, दरभंगा।

12-1-21

Division : Darbhanga-2

Sl. No.	Description of work	Block : Singhwara			Length - 0.89 Km
		No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	
				Words	AMOUNT Rs.
1	Setting Out Setting Out as MORD Specification 100 Item Nos (i), (ii), (iii) & (iv) Construction of Reference & Working Benchmarks	1.00 ✓	nos	3990.29 Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Nine Only	3990.29 ✓
2	Construction of Reference Pillars/Burjees	4.00 ✓	nos	1838.97 Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Eight And Paise Ninety Seven Only	7355.88 ✓
3	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300 mm, removal of stumps of such trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable material to be used or auctioned, upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150 mm in thickness as per Technical Specification Clause 201. By Manual Means In area of non-thorny jungle	0.31 ✓	Hect.	52970.33 Rupees Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy And Paise Thirty Three Only	16526.74 ✓
4	Excavation for roadwork in soil with hydraulic excavator of 0.9 cum bucket capacity including cutting and loading in tippers, trimming bottom and side slopes, in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross-sections, and transporting to the embankment location with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3.	102.75 ✓	Cum	75.57 Rupees Seventy Five And Paise Fifty Seven Only	7764.82 ✓
5	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to the site spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m & 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5. For 1000 m lead @ 30 %	324.39 ✓	Cum	190.36 Rupees One Hundred Ninety And Paise Thirty Six Only	61751.31 ✓
6	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to the site spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m & 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5. For 100 m lead @ 70 %	756.92 ✓	Cum	154.28 Rupees One Hundred Fifty Four And Paise Twenty Eight Only	116776.88 ✓
7	Construction of Subgrade Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. Construction of subgrade Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material (Crushed Stone Aggregates and Sand) spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix & place method with rolavator at OMC, and compacting with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. Grading I Material.	667.09 ✓	Cum	192.04 Rupees One Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Four Only	128107.96 ✓
		419.36 ✓	Cum	2862.23 Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Twenty Three Only	1200290.46 ✓

Order On Last Page

no

Suprintending Engineer

Damodar Works Circle, Darbhanga

26	Type B (First Class) Bedding Laying (First Class) Bedding on well compacted Local Sand, approved material.	6.39	Cum	493.78	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Seventy Eight	3155.25
27	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 PCC M-15	4.86	Cum	5562.17	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Seventeen Only	27032.15
28	Head wall in Brick masonry work in cement mortar (1:4) in substructure complete excepting pointing and plastering, as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 602, 603, 604, 1202 & 1204	42.06	Cum	5851.93	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty One And Paise Ninety Three Only	246132.18
29	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP3 (600 mm dia) Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets clauses 1106	22.50	mt	2675.08	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five And Paise Eight Only	60189.30
30	Plastering with CM 1:4 Plastering with CM 1:4 15mm thick on brickwork in substructure as per technical specification clause 613.4 & 1204	42.06	sqm	174.21	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Four And Paise Twenty One Only	7327.27
31	Painting on Concrete/Steel Surfaces with Epox Painting two coats including prime coat with epoxy paint of approved brand on concrete/steel surfaces after through cleaning of surface to give an even shade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	42.06	sqm	139.83	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Eighty Three Only	5881.25
32	Construction Cost					4609338.88
33	GST -12%					553120.67
34	Labour -1%					46093.39
35	Total Construction Cost	1.00	Year	40578.10		5208552.93
36	Maintenance for 1st year	1.00	Year	92095.49		40578.10
37	Maintenance for 2nd year	1.00	Year	275304.61		92095.49
38	Maintenance for 3rd year	1.00	Year	169178.19		275304.61
39	Maintenance for 4th year	1.00	Year	321180.78		169178.19
40	Maintenance for 5th year					321180.78
41	Maintenance Cost					898337.17
42	GST Cost					107800.46
43	Labour Cess					8983.37
44	Total Maintenance Cost					1015121.00
45	Seigniorage Fee					93886.08
46	Total Estimated Cost in Figures					81598.00
47	Quoted Amount					6347479.93
48	Quoted Rate in Words					6347480.00

Quoted Rate in Words (Stem N/m - 101 to 25 only.)

Order On Last Page

Suprintending Engineer
RMD, Works Circle, Darbhanga
0406990

Executive Engineer
RMD, Works Division
Darbhanga-2
0406990

By *[Signature]*

1-17-20